117 W. Duval Street

Clty of Jacksonville Jacksonville, FL 32202

Legislation Details

File #:

Type:

File created:
On agenda:
Effective date:

Title:

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

2022-0034-E Version: 1 Name:

Ordinance Status: Enacted
1/11/2022 In control: City Council
3/22/2022 Final action: 3/22/2022

ORD Concerning an Application for Assignment & Transfer of Residential Waste & Recycling
Collection & Transportation Svcs Contract for Svc Area | (City Council Districts 7,8,9,10,12, & 14);
Designating & Directing the Transportation, Energy & Utilities (TEU) Committee to hold a Noticed
Public Hearing to Review & Make Recommendations Regarding Approval or Disapproval of Waste
Mgmnt Inc. of FL, a FL Corp & Successor by Merger to Advanced Disposal Svcs Jax, LLC
("Applicant"), Application for Assignment & Transfer of the Amended & Restated Agreement for
Residential Waste & Recycling Collection & Transportation Svcs ( Contract # 9165) btwn the COJ &
Advanced Disposal Svcs Jax, LLC, in Accordance with Sec 382.308 (Contract Provisions; Exemption
from Purchasing Code;Extension of Contracts), Pt 3 (Selection of Waste Collection & Disposal Svc
Areas & Contractors), Chapt 382 (Waste Collection & Disposal Svc by Contractors & City), Ord Code;
Directing the City Council Legislative Svcs Div to Issue the Required Public Hearing Notice in
Accordance w/Sec. 382.308 (Contract Provisions; Exemption from Purchasing Code; Extension of
Contracts), Pt 3 (Selection of Waste Collection & Disposal Svc Areas & Contractors), Chapt 382
(Waste Collection & Disposal Svc by Contractors & City), Ord Code; Adopting Recommended
Findings & Conclusions of the TEU Committee; Auth the Mayor, or his Designee, & Corp Secretary to
Execute & Deliver any Necessary Contract Docs to Effectuate the TEU Committee
Recommendations.(Hodges) (Introduced by CP Newby at Req of Mayor)

1/11/22 CO Introduced: NCSPHS, TEU, F, R

1/18/22 NCSPHS Read 2nd & Rerefer

1/18/22 TEU Read 2nd & Rerefer

1/19/22 F Read 2nd & Rerefer

1/19/22 R Read 2nd & Rerefer

1/25/22 CO PH Read 2nd & Rereferred:NCSPHS, TEU, F, R

1/31/22 NCSPHS Amend/Approve 7-0

2/14/22 TEU Substitute/Rerefer 5-0

2/15/22 F Substitute/Rerefer 6-0

2/15/22 R Substitute/Rerefer 5-0

2/22/22 CO Substitute/Rereferred 18-0: NCSPHS, TEU, F, R

3/8/22 CO PH Only

3/14/22 NCSPHS Approve 6-0

3/14/22 TEU PH Amend/Approve 7-0

3/15/22 F Amend/Approve 7-0

3/15/22 R Amend/Approve 7-0

3/22/22 CO Amend/Approved 18-0

TEU PH per Chapt 382 - 3/14/22

Public Hearing Pursuant to Chapt 166, F.S. & C.R. 3.601 — 1/25/22 & 3/8/22

Mayor
FINANCE, NCSPHS, RULES, TEU

Attachments: 1. 2022-34 Original Bill, 2. 2022-34 On File, 3. 2022-34 LFS, 4. 2022-34 Bill Summary, 5. 2022-
034_NCSPHS_Amd.pdf, 6. 2022-34 - TEU Sub - Exhibit 1.pdf, 7. 2022-34 - TEU Sub.pdf, 8. 2022-34
- TEU Sub (Enrolled), 9. 2022-34_TEU_Amd, 10. 2022-34-E.pdf
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
City of Jacksonville Page 1 of 2 Printed on 5/15/2024

powered by Legistar™



http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 2022-0034-E, Version: 1

3/22/2022
3/15/2022
3/15/2022
3/14/2022

3/14/2022

3/8/2022
3/1/2022
3/1/2022
2/28/2022

2/28/2022

2/22/2022
2/15/2022
2/15/2022
2/15/2022
2/14/2022

2/1/2022
2/1/2022
1/31/2022

1/31/2022

1/31/2022

1/25/2022
1/19/2022
1/19/2022
1/18/2022

1/18/2022

1/11/2022

_ A A

[ L UL U I §

City Council
Finance Committee
Rules Committee

Neighborhoods, Community
Services, Public Health and Safety
Committee

Transportation, Energy & Ultilities
Committee

City Council
Rules Committee
Finance Committee

Neighborhoods, Community
Services, Public Health and Safety
Committee

Transportation, Energy & Utilities
Committee

City Council

Rules Committee
Rules Committee
Finance Committee

Transportation, Energy & Utilities
Committee

Rules Committee
Finance Committee

Neighborhoods, Community
Services, Public Health and Safety
Committee

Transportation, Energy & Utilities
Committee

Transportation, Energy & Ultilities
Committee

City Council
Finance Committee
Rules Committee

Transportation, Energy & Utilities
Committee

Neighborhoods, Community
Services, Public Health and Safety
Committee

City Council

Amend/Approved
Amend/Approve
Amend/Approve
Approve

PH Amend/Approve

PH Only
Defer
Defer

Defer

Defer

Sub/Rereferred
Sub/Rerefer
Sub/Rerefer
Sub/Rerefer
Sub/Rerefer

Defer
Defer

Amend/Approve

Defer
Amend/Approve

PH Only

Read 2nd & Rerefered
Read 2nd & Rerefered
Read 2nd & Rerefered

Read 2nd & Rerefered

Introduced to City Council and assigned

Pass
Pass
Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

City of Jacksonville

Page 2 of 2

Printed on 5/15/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

