

## Legislation Details

File #:	2022-0034-E Version: 1	Name:					
Туре:	Ordinance	Status:	Enacted				
File created:	1/11/2022	In control:	City Council				
On agenda:	3/22/2022	Final action:	3/22/2022				
Effective date:							
Title:	ate: ORD Concerning an Application for Assignment & Transfer of Residential Waste & Recycling Collection & Transportation Svcs Contract for Svc Area I (City Council Districts 7.8,9,10,12, & Designating & Directing the Transportation, Energy & Utilities (TEU) Committee to hold a Noti Public Hearing to Review & Make Recommendations Regarding Approval or Disapproval of W Mgmnt Inc. of FL, a FL Corp & Successor by Merger to Advanced Disposal Svcs Jax, LLC ("Applicart"), Application for Assignment & Transfer of the Amended & Restated Agreement fo Residential Waste & Recycling Collection & Transportation Svcs (Contract # 9165) btwn the C Advanced Disposal Svcs Jax, LLC, in Accordance with Sec 382.308 (Contract Provisions; Exe from Purchasing Code; Extension of Contracts), Pt 3 (Selection of Waste Collection & Disposal Areas & Contractors), Chapt 382 (Waste Collection & Disposal Svc by Contractors & City), Orr Directing the City Council Legislative Svcs Div to Issue the Required Public Hearing Notice in Accordance w/Sec. 382.308 (Contract Provisions; Exemption from Purchasing Code; Extensio Contracts), Pt 3 (Selection of Waste Collection & Disposal Svc Areas & Contractors), Chapt 382 (Waste Collection & Disposal Svc by Contractors & City), Ord Code; Adopting Recommended Findings & Conclusions of the TEU Committee; Auth the Mayor, or his Designee, & Corp Secre Execute & Deliver any Necessary Contract Docs to Effectuate the TEU Committee Recommendations.(Hodges) (Introduced by CP Newby at Req of Mayor) 1/11/22 CO Introduced: NCSPHS, TEU, F, R 1/18/22 TEU Read 2nd & Rerefer 1/19/22 F Rusptitute/Rerefer 5-0 2/15/22 F Substitute/Rerefer 5-0 2/21/22 CO Substitute/Rerefer 5-0 2/22/22 CO Substitute/Rerefer 6-0 2/15/22 F Substitute/Rerefer 6-0 2/15/22 F Substitute/Rerefer 6-0 3/14/22 TEU PH Amend/Approve 7-0 3/15/22 F Amend/Approve 7-0 3/15/22 F Amend/Approve 7-0 3/15/22 F Amend/Approve 7-0 3/15/22 F Amend/Ap						
Indexes:							
Code sections:	FINANCE, NCSPHS, RULES, TEU						
Attachments:	1. 2022-34 Original Bill, 2. 2022-34 On File, 3. 2022-34 LFS, 4. 2022-34 Bill Summary, 5. 2022- 034_NCSPHS_Amd.pdf, 6. 2022-34 - TEU Sub - Exhibit 1.pdf, 7. 2022-34 - TEU Sub.pdf, 8. 2022-3 - TEU Sub (Enrolled), 9. 2022-34_TEU_Amd, 10. 2022-34-E.pdf						
Date	Ver. Action By	Act	tion Result				

## File #: 2022-0034-E, Version: 1

3/22/2022	1	City Council	Amend/Approved	Pass
3/15/2022	1	Finance Committee	Amend/Approve	Pass
3/15/2022	1	Rules Committee	Amend/Approve	Pass
3/14/2022	1	Neighborhoods, Community Services, Public Health and Safety Committee	Approve	Pass
3/14/2022	1	Transportation, Energy & Utilities Committee	PH Amend/Approve	Pass
3/8/2022	1	City Council	PH Only	
3/1/2022	1	Rules Committee	Defer	
3/1/2022	1	Finance Committee	Defer	
2/28/2022	1	Neighborhoods, Community Services, Public Health and Safety Committee	Defer	
2/28/2022	1	Transportation, Energy & Utilities Committee	Defer	
2/22/2022	1	City Council	Sub/Rereferred	Pass
2/15/2022	1	Rules Committee	Sub/Rerefer	
2/15/2022	1	Rules Committee	Sub/Rerefer	Pass
2/15/2022	1	Finance Committee	Sub/Rerefer	Pass
2/14/2022	1	Transportation, Energy & Utilities Committee	Sub/Rerefer	Pass
2/1/2022	1	Rules Committee	Defer	
2/1/2022	1	Finance Committee	Defer	
1/31/2022	1	Neighborhoods, Community Services, Public Health and Safety Committee	Amend/Approve	Pass
1/31/2022	1	Transportation, Energy & Utilities Committee	Defer	Pass
1/31/2022	1	Transportation, Energy & Utilities Committee	Amend/Approve	
1/25/2022	1	City Council	PH Only	
1/19/2022	1	Finance Committee	Read 2nd & Rerefered	
1/19/2022	1	Rules Committee	Read 2nd & Rerefered	
1/18/2022	1	Transportation, Energy & Utilities Committee	Read 2nd & Rerefered	
1/18/2022	1	Neighborhoods, Community Services, Public Health and Safety Committee	Read 2nd & Rerefered	
1/11/2022	1	City Council	Introduced to City Council and assigned	